

SLP(C)No. 11081-11082 OF 2003

ITEM No.30 & 38

Court No. 2

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.11081-11082/2003

(From the judgment and order dated 28/04/2003 in CWP 3125/90 and order dated 21st May, 2003 in review application No. 210 of 2003 In CWP No. 3125/90 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAM KRISHAN MAHAJAN

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

U.T. OF CHANDIGARH & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

( along with the Record of C.A. No. 5721-5725/2001 and C.A. No. 5727-5731/2001 ) with SLP(C)No.11253/2003, SLP(C)No.11259/2003, SLP(C)No.11261/2003, SLP(C)No.11800/2003, SLP(C)No.13265/2003

Date : 25/07/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sudhir Walia, Adv.

Mr. N.L. Ganapathi, Adv.

Mr. M.L. Verma, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Kataria, Adv.

Mr. Y.P. Dhingra, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Thakur, Adv.

Mr. M.P. Jha, Adv.

Mr. G.C. Garg Dhuriwala, Adv.

Mr. Ram Ekbal Roy, Adv.

Mr. Anil K. Chopra, Adv.

Mr. Sudhir Walia, Adv.

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, learned counsel accepts notice and seeks four weeks' time to file counter affidavit. Time prayed for is allowed.

Status quo shall be maintained.

Charanjit

Court Master

[ Om Prakash ]

