

è
SLP(C)No. 11081-11082 OF 2003
ITEM No.55

Court No. 6

SECTION IVB
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.11081-11082/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 28/04/2003 in CWP 3125/90
and order dt,21.5.03 in RA.210/03 in CWP.3125/90 of The HIGH COURT
OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAM KRISHAN MAHAJAN

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

U.T. OF CHANDIGARH & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

alongwith the record of CA.5721-5725/01 & 5727-5731/01

With

SLP(C)No.11253/2003, SLP(C)No.11259/2003, SLP(C)No.11261/2003,
SLP(C)No.11800/2003, SLP(C)No.13265/2003, SLP(C)No.13435/2003,
SLP(C)No.15805-15806/2003, SLP(C)No.16134/2003, SLP(C)No.16136-16137/2003

Date : 06/10/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s) Mr.N.L. Ganapathi,Adv.

Mr.M.P.Jha,Adv.
Mr.Ram Ekbal Roy,Adv.
Mr.Anil K.Chopra,Adv.

Mr.Sudhir Walia,Addl.Adv.Gen.
Mr.N.L.Ganapathi,adv.
Mr.MS Dahiya,Adv.

Mr.Rajiv Kataria,Adv.
Mr.Y.P.Dhingra,Adv.

Mr.B.S.Gupta,Adv.

Ms.Sureshta Bagga,Adv.

Mr.Mohinderjit Singh,Sr.Adv.
Mr.Y.Anand,Adv.
Mr.Sanjeev Anand,adv.

Mr.Dinesh Varma,Adv.
Ms.Suresh Kumari,Adv.
Mr.A.P.Mohanty,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let these matters be fixed for final disposal on any Friday. If any of the petitioners has received any money he shall deposit the same in full with the Land Acquisition Officer, Chandigarh within a period of four weeks from date. In default of such refund being made, the interim order of status-quo as far as that petitioner is concerned will stand vacated. It is stated by the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondents that they shall rely upon the documents which were present before the High Court.

In the matter in which the counter affidavit has been filed rejoinder will be filed within two weeks.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)
P.S. TO REGISTRAR

(MADHU SAXENA)
COURT MASTER