

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2558-2559 OF 2004

RAM KRISHAN MAHAJAN

A ppellant (s)

VERSUS

U.T. OF CHANDIGARH & ORS.

Re spondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH

Civil Appeal NO. 2564 of 2004(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 2585 of 2004(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 2588 of 2004

Civil Appeal NO. 2567 of 2004

(With appln. (s) for deletion of the name of respondent Nos. 3 & 4 and transposition of proforma respondent No. 4 and permission to file addl. documents on record and with office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 2586 of 2004

Civil Appeal NO. 2561 of 2004(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 2562-2563 of 2004(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 2560 of 2004(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 2565-2566 of 2004(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 2555-2556 of 2004(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 2569 of 2004

(With appln. (s) for directions and permission to implead additional respondent and impleadment as party respondent and with office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 2587 of 2004(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 2570 of 2004(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 4070 of 2004(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 5721-5725 of 2001(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 5727-5731 of 2001(With office report)

SLP(C) 7946/2002(With appln.(s) for early hearing and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 10/08/2006 These Appeals/petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. A.G. Choudhary, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rishi Malhotra, Adv.

Mr. Prem Malhotra, Adv.

Mr. G.C.Garg Dhuriwala, Adv.

Mr. M.P.Jha, Adv.

Mr. Ram Ekbal Roy, Adv.

Mr. Harshvardhan Jha, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Garg Dhuriwala, adv.

Mr. Anil K. Chopra, Adv.

...2/-

- 2 -

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. adv.

Mr. Sudhir Walia, Adv.

Mr. Priank, Adv.

Mr. Mahinder Singh Dahiya, Adv.

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Adv.

Mr. V.Ramswaroop, Adv.

Mr. Seeraj Bagga, Adv.

Mrs. Sureshta Bagga, Adv.

Mr. Yakesh Anand, Adv.

Mr. Amit Sethi, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Anand, Adv.

Mr. R.C. Kohli, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Mr. A.P. Mohanty, Adv.

Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.

In SLP(C)5721-5725/01 Mr. Rajinder Singh Cheema, AG Punjab

SLP(C)5727-5731/01 Mr. Sanjeev Sharma, AAG Punjab

Mrs. Rachna Joshi Issar, Adv.

In SLP(C)7946/2002 Mr. Vikas Singh, ASG

Mrs. Rachna Joshi Issar, Adv.

Mr. Vipin Gogia, Adv.

Ms. Jaspreet Gogia, Adv.

Mr. K.K.Gogna, Adv.

Mr. G.P.Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

Ms. Shomila Bakshi, Adv.

Mrs. Rani Mishra, Adv.

Mrs. Sunita Diwedi, Adv.

IN SLP(C)7946/02

Mr. R.S.Cheema, AG Punjab

(State of Pb.)

Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

Mr. Atul Nanda, Adv.

Ms. Rameeza Hakeem, Adv.

RR-Ex parte

Mr. Atishi Dipankar, Adv.

Mrs. K. Amareswari, Sr. adv.

Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, Adv.

Mr. S.N. Terdal, Adv.

Mr. J.S. Garewal, Sr. adv.

Mr. H.S.Garewal, Adv.

Mr. Dhiraj, Adv.

Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.

For appellant

Mr. Keshav Kaushik, Adv.

C.A.No.2569/2004

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

(For HPCL)

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.

Mr. Adarsh Priyadarshani, Adv.

...3/-

-3-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

his arguments at 11.55 A.M. and Mr. R.S. Cheema, learned A.G. (Punjab) resumed argued upto 1.00 P.M. Thereafter Mr. Sanjeev Sharma, AAG (Punjab) took over at 2.00 P.M. and was on his legs till the rising of the Court. The matters remained part-heard.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master
Court Master