

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2558-2559 OF 2004

RAM KRISHAN MAHAJAN

A ppellant (s)

VERSUS

U.T. OF CHANDIGARH & ORS.

Re spondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 2564 of 2004(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 2585 of 2004(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 2588 of 2004

Civil Appeal NO. 2567 of 2004

(With appln. (s) for deletion of the name of respondent Nos. 3 & 4 and

transposition of proforma respondent No. 4 and permission to file
addl. documents on record and with office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 2586 of 2004

Civil Appeal NO. 2561 of 2004(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 2562-2563 of 2004(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 2560 of 2004(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 2565-2566 of 2004(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 2555-2556 of 2004(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 2569 of 2004

(With appln. (s) for directions and permission to implead additional

respondent and impleadment as party respondent and with office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 2587 of 2004(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 2570 of 2004(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 4070 of 2004(With office report)

Date: 28/09/2006 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

For Appellant(s)

Mr. A.G. Choudhary, Sr. Adv.

Ms. June Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Malhotra, Adv.

Mr. Prem Malhotra, Adv.

Mr. G.C.Garg Dhuriwala, Adv.

Mr. M.P.Jha, Adv.

Mr. Ram Ekbal Roy, Adv.

Mr. Harshvardhan Jha, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Garg Dhuriwala, adv.

Mr. Anil K. Chopra, Adv.

Mr. Sudhir Walia, Adv.

Ms. Priank, Adv.

Mr. Mahinder Singh Dahiya, Adv.

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Seeraj Bagga, Adv.

Mrs. Sureshta Bagga, Adv.

....2/-

- 2 -

In CA Nos. 2562-63/04

Mr. Rajender Sachhar, Sr. Adv.

and 2555-56/04

Mr. Mohinderjeet Singh Sethi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Yakesh Anand, Adv.

Mr. Amit Sethi, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Anand, Adv.

Mr. Keshav Kaushik, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Mr. R.C. Kohli, Adv.

Mr. A.P. Mohanty, Adv.

Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Vipin Gogia, adv.

Mr. G.P.Singh, adv.

Mr. K.K.Gogna, adv.

Ms. Jaspreet Gogia, Adv.

Mr. Madan Gopal Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

Ms. Shomila Bakshi, Adv.

Mrs. Rani Mishra, Adv.

Mrs. K. Amareswari, Sr. adv.

Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, Adv.

Mr. B. Ramana Murthy, Adv.

Mr. S.N. Terdal, Adv.

Mr. Atul Nanda, Adv.

Ms. Rameeza Hakeem, Adv.

RR-Ex parte

Mr. Atishi Dipankar, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, learned counsel for the respondents resumed her arguments at 11.50

a.m. and concluded at 12.20 p.m. Thereafter Mr. Anoop G. Choudhary, learned senior counsel for the

appellants started his arguments in rejoinder and concluded at 12.50 p.m. Then Mr. Rajinder

Sachhar, learned Senior counsel for the appellant in C.A. No. 2562-2563/2004 started his arguments in

rejoinder and concluded at 2.30 p.m. Thereafter Mr. Rajiv Kataria, Mr. Sudhir Walia and Mr.

Balbir Singh Gupta, learned counsel for the appellants submitted their ar

guments in rejoinder.

Hearing concluded. Judgment reserved.

(Ajay Kr. Jain) (Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master Court Master
Court Master

LIST OF BOOKS :

1. 1991 (4) SCC, 224
2. 1996 (1) SCC, 250
3. 1994 (2) SCC, 489
4. 1993 (2) SCC, 662
5. 1995 (2) SCC, 677
6. 1978 (1) SCC, 405 at 417
7. 1973 (1) SCC, 157
8. 1973 (3) SCC, 196
9. 1973 (1) SCC, 157 at 159
10. 1984 (4) SCC, 308 at 313
11. 1985 (3) SCC, 1
12. 1986 (1) SCC, 3
13. AIR 1977 (Cal.), 205
14. AIR 1962 (2) Kerala, 266
15. 1983 Punjab Law Journal, 25
16. 2005 (7) SCC, 627
17. 1969 (3) SCC, 769
18. 1992 (2) Punjab Law Reporter, 370
19. 1975 (1) SCR, 597

ACTS

1. Punjab Housing Development Board Act, 1972
2. Punjab New Capital (Periphery) Control Act, 1952
3. Punjab Municipal Corporation Act, 1976
4. Punjab Municipal Act, 1911
5. Punjab Reorganisation act, 1966

6. Punjab Regional and Town Planning and Development Act, 1995