

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.2558-2559 OF 2004

RAM KRISHAN MAHAJAN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

U.T. OF CHANDIGARH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH Civil Appeal NO.2564 of 2004; Civil Appeal NO.2585 of 2004;
Civil Appeal NO.2588 of 2004; Civil Appeal NO.2567 of 2004;
Civil Appeal NO.2586 of 2004; Civil Appeal NO.2561 of 2004;
Civil Appeal NOS.2562-2563 of 2004; Civil Appeal NO.2560 of 2004;
Civil Appeal NOS.2565-2566 of 2004; Civil Appeal NOS.2555-2556 of 2004;
Civil Appeal NO.2569 of 2004; Civil Appeal NO.2587 of 2004;
Civil Appeal NO.2570 of 2004; and Civil Appeal NO.4070 of 2004.

Date: 03/07/2007 These Appeals were called on for Judgment today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Prem Malhotra, Adv.

Mr. Nand Lal, Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. A.P. Mohanty, Adv.

Mr. Anil K. Chopra, Adv.
Mr. Mahinder Singh Dahiya, Adv.
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.
Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Sureshta Bagga, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Anand, Adv.
Mr. R.C. Kohli, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.
Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.
Ms. Jaspreet Gogia, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.
RR-Ex-parte
Mr. Atishi Dipankar, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Tarun Chatterjee pronounced, on behalf of Hon'ble Mr. Justice B.P. Singh, the judgment of the Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Altamas Kabir.

The Civil Appeals are dismissed in terms of the signed reportable judgment. There shall be no order as to costs. I.A.Nos.2 and 3 in Civil Appeal No.2567 of 2004 are dismissed. I.A. No.4 in Civil Appeal No.2569 of 2004 is rejected but without prejudice to the right of the applicant to seek remedy, if any, in accordance with law before the appropriate forum.

(Subhash Chander)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master

[Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file]